900301005 09/12/2014

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM316802

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radion, Inc.		07/15/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iCAD, Inc.
Street Address:	98 Spit Brook Road
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Nashua
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03062
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4221280	RADION HUB
Registration Number:	3837058	RADIONCALL
Registration Number:	3863060	TELEPLANNING HUB
Registration Number:	3837057	RADIONDEMAND
Registration Number:	3837056	RADION EHEALTH COLLABORATION
Serial Number:	86316833	TREATMENT AS A SERVICE
Serial Number:	86316834	TAAS
Serial Number:	86316835	TASK
Serial Number:	86316837	RADION TAAS
Serial Number:	86316839	BEAMBOARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5329

Email: Tkelly@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Kelly Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 005361 FRAME: 0497 900301005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	516885-00111				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Kelly				
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas H. Kelly/				
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2014				
Total Attachments: 5					
source=Radion Trademark Assignment - final (2)#page1.tif					
source=Radion Trademark Assignment - final (2)#page2.tif					
source=Radion Trademark Assignment - final (2)#page3.tif					
source=Radion Trademark Assignment - final (2)#page4.tif					
source=Radion Trademark Assignment - final (2)#page5.tif					

MASTER TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Radion, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of

the United States trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto

(collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, iCAD, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated

July 15, 2014 by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, among other things, the parties

hereto are to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment in connection with the closing of

the transactions contemplated thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee

all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill

symbolized by such Marks, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past

infringements.

Assignor and Assignee agree that this Trademark Assignment is subject to the

terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

516885.00111/7408445v.2

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have signed this Assignment this 15 day of July, 2014.

ASSIGNOR:

RADION, INC.

Nama: Mamal Carinan

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

ICAD, INC.

By: Name: Kevin Burns

Title: Chief Operating Officer

[Signature Page to Radion Trademark Assignment]

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\ \textbf{A}}$

The Marks

The Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. or Serial #	Reg. Date	Classes	Good/Services	<u>Status</u>	Current Owner
RADION HUB	United States	4,221,280 (Reg. #)	October 9, 2012	042	Providing a web-based non-downloadable software platform enabling the collaboration of radiation oncology, physics, and dosimetry services streamlining the practice of a radiation oncology clinic	Registered	Radion, Inc.
RADIONCALL	United States	3,837,058 (Reg. #)	August 24, 2010	042	Providing a web-based non-downloadable software platform enabling the collaboration of radiation oncology, physics, and dosimetry services streamlining the practice of a radiation oncology clinic	Registered	Radion, Inc.
TELEPLANNING HUB	United States	3,863,060 (Reg. #)	October 19, 2010	042	Providing a web-based non-downloadable software platform enabling the collaboration of radiation oncology, physics, and dosimetry services streamlining the practice of a radiation oncology clinic	Registered	Radion, Inc.
RADIONDEMAND	United States	3,837,057 (Reg. #)	August 24, 2010	042	Providing a web-based non-downloadable software platform enabling the collaboration of radiation oncology, physics, and dosimetry services streamlining the practice of a radiation oncology clinic	Registered	Radion, Inc.

516885.00111/7408445v.2

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. or Serial #	Reg. Date	Classes	Good/Services	<u>Status</u>	Current Owner
RADION EHEALTH COLLABORATION	United States	3,837,056 (Reg. #)	August 24, 2010	042	Providing a web-based non-downloadable software platform enabling the collaboration of radiation oncology, physics, and dosimetry services streamlining the practice of a radiation oncology clinic	Registered	Radion, Inc.
TREATMENT AS A SERVICE	United States	86,316,833 (Serial #)	N/A Application filing date: June 23, 2014	044	Software in the cloud, equipment and technical resources for treatment of cancer; Providing collaborative care to cancer patients utilizing medical devices, technical resources and software for management and delivery of radiation oncology plans	New application will be assigned to an examining attorney approximately 3 months after filing date.	Radion, Inc.
TAAS	United States	86,316,834 (Serial #)	N/A Application filing date: June 23, 2014	044	Software in the cloud, equipment and technical resources for treatment of cancer; Providing collaborative care to cancer patients utilizing medical devices, technical resources and software for management and delivery of radiation oncology plans	New application will be assigned to an examining attorney approximately 3 months after filing date.	Radion, Inc.
TASK	United States	86,316,835 (Serial #)	N/A Application filing date: June 23, 2014	044	Software in the cloud, equipment and technical resources for treatment of cancer; Providing collaborative care to cancer patients utilizing medical devices, technical resources and software for management and delivery of radiation oncology plans	New application will be assigned to an examining attorney approximately 3 months after filing date.	Radion, Inc.
RADION TAAS	United States	86,316,837 (Serial #)	N/A Application filing date: June 30, 2014	044	Software in the cloud, equipment and technical resources for treatment of cancer; Providing collaborative care to cancer patients utilizing medical	New application will be assigned to an examining attorney approximately	Radion, Inc.

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. or	Reg. Date	Classes	Good/Services	<u>Status</u>	<u>Current</u>
		<u>Serial #</u>					<u>Owner</u>
					devices, technical resources and software for management and delivery of radiation oncology plans	3 months after filing date.	
BEAMBOARD	United States	86,316,839 (Serial #)	N/A Application filing date: June 30, 2014	042	Repository of data pertaining to radiation equipment; Online system for storing, accessing and managing data for use of linear accelerators and other radiation equipment	New application will be assigned to an examining attorney approximately 3 months after filing date.	Radion, Inc.

[Notary Page to US Master Trademark Assignment]

RECORDED: 09/12/2014